

Lee Enterprises Will Webcast Conference Call

February 11, 2002

DAVENPORT, Iowa, Feb 11, 2002 (BUSINESS WIRE) -- Lee Enterprises, Incorporated (NYSE:LEE) will host a conference call with financial analysts Tuesday, Feb. 12, 2002, at 8 a.m. CST. The call will be accessible to the public through an enhanced audio webcast and also through a limited number of listen-only phone lines.

To listen to the webcast live, please connect through www.lee.net at least 15 minutes before the start of the call. The webcast requires Windows Media or RealAudio Player, and downloads will be available. Replays of the webcast will be available at www.lee.net beginning Tuesday at 10 a.m. CST.

To access the toll-free, listen-only phone lines, dial 1-800-340-5809 at least 10 minutes before the program begins.

A replay of the conference call will be available at 1-800-633-8284 or 858-812-6440 beginning at 10 a.m. CST through Feb. 25. The access code for the replay is 20344884.

Lee Enterprises is based in Davenport, Iowa. It owns 23 daily newspapers and a joint interest in five others. Lee also owns more than 100 weekly newspapers, shoppers and classified and specialty publications, along with associated online services. Its stock is traded on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol LEE.

More information about Lee Enterprises is available at www.lee.net.

CONTACT: Lee Enterprises, Incorporated, Davenport

Dan Hayes, 563/383-2163

dan.hayes@lee.net

URL: http://www.businesswire.com

Today's News On The Net - Business Wire's full file on the Internet

with Hyperlinks to your home page.

Copyright (C) 2002 Business Wire. All rights reserved.